g o a b bHh A DH DB DA DA DADDAEBABOOOWWWWWWWWDNDDDNDDDMDDDNDDNDDNNDRDQQQQQQAaA
N = © © 0N O G b WIN = O © 00 N O OGO A WON =2~ 0 O© 00 ~NO OGO DA WDN-= 0 O©OW~NO OGN WWDN-=- 0

© 0 N O O b WODN -

iudex,icis
fons,ntis
interpres,etis
Caesar,ris
hostis,is
collis,is
miles,itis
speculator,oris
mons,montis

. pugillares,ium
. rex,regis

. dolor,oris

. pater,tris

. finis,is

. mos,moris

. Scipio,onis

. Hannibal,alis
. dux,cis

. elephas,ntis

. pater,tris

. imperator,oris
. miles,itis

. terror,oris

. timor,oris

. homo,inis

. mercator,oris
. pes,pedis

. hostis,is

. eques,itis

. dux,cis

. Lemovices-um
. Vercingentorix,cis
. Caesar,ris

. timor,oris

. mercator,oris
. familiaris,is

. pudor,oris

. Geryon,onis

. Tiberis,is

. grex,gis

. pastor,oris

. Hercules,is

. bos,bovis

. miles,itis

. carcer,eris

. consul,lis

. Cicero,onis

. insidiator,oris
. commilito,onis
. rumor,oris

. imperator,oris
. pes,pedis
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[apo. & OnA.]

(apo.& BnA.)
G.P. -ium

(<pugillaris,is,e)

G.p. patrum

G.P. ducum
& elephantus,i
G.p. patrum

(apo.& BnA.)

G.P. ducum
(plurale tantum

V.S. -i

& Geryones-ae 1n

Ac.S. -im, Ab.-i

G.-is/-i,-i,-em/-e

D.S.-vi,-em,bos,-e

APZENKA

G.P. -ium

(To B'kA. eUxpnoT

G.P. -ium

# Samnites-ium

G.P. -ium

(kaTtA 1o Anchise

(BA. T'p.0.20)

V. Hercule/Hercle
P.boves,boum/-v

MAOG 6
MAOG 6
MAG 6
MAG 7
MAG 7
MAG 7
MAG 7
MAG 7
MAOG 8
MAOG 8
MAG 9
MAG 9
MAG 9
MA®© 10
MA® 10
MAOG 11
MAOG 11
MAOG 11
MAOG 11
MAG 12
MAG© 13
MAG© 13
MAG© 13
MAOG 14
MAOG 14
MA®G 15
MA®G 15
MA®G 16
MA®G 16
MA®G 16
MA®G 16
MAOG 16
MAOG 16
MAG 17
MAG 17
MAG 17
MAG 17
MAG 18
MAG 18
MAG 18
MAG 18
MAG 18
MAG 18
MAG 19
MAG 19
MAG 19
MAG 19
MAOG 20
MAOG 20
MA®G 20
MA®G 20
MA®G 20



53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
7.
72.
73.
74,
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80,
81,
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89,
90,
91,
92,
93,
94,
95,
96,
97,
98,
99,
100,
101,
102,
103.

dictator,oris
Cato,onis
mensis,is
Patro,onis
Plato,onis
victor,oris
sutor,oris
labor,oris
honos,oris
accusator,oris
finis,is
adulescens,ntis
scriptor,oris
sapiens,ntis
praedo,onis
postis,is
locuples,etis
Samnites,ium
victor,oris
furor,oris
mos, moris
hostis,is
augur,uris
senex,senis
sermo,onis
ordo,inis
coniu(n)x,gis
finis,is
penates,ium
ex(s)ul,lis
hostis,is
eques,itis
sermo,onis
unguis,is
tonsor,oris
clamor,oris

Dido,onis
Neapolis,is
lex,legis
libertas,atis
aequitas,atis
mens,ntis
civitas,atis
caedes,is
vis
legio,onis
venatio,onis
salus,utis
solitudo,inis
cogitatio,onis
uxor,oris
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/honor,oris

<uTX. adolesco

(<pTX. p.sapio)

(ouo.€Tmif.)

(apo.& BnA.)

,=i,-em,-ex,-e

[apo. ka1 BnA.]
[Fp-oeA.22]

(apo.& BnA.)

Ab.S. -e/-i

G.s-onis/-us,
Acc.S. -im

G.P. -um/-ium
G.P. -ium
Ac.S.vim, Ab. vi

Ab.S. -¢,G.P.-ium

KA WG UTX.EVEOT.

Ab.S.-i,G.Pl.-um

G.P. -ium

-es,-um,-ibus...

(plurale tantum)

G.P. -ium

OHAYKA

-oni/-do,-em/-do,
V.S.-i

Pl.vires,ium,ibus.

MAOG 21
MA®G 25
MAOG 28
MAOG 28
MAOG 28
MAOG 29
MAG 29
MA® 30
MA® 30
MA® 30
MA® 30
MAOG 31
MAOG 32
MAOG 32
MAOG 34
MAOG 34
MAOG 36
MAOG 36
MAG 37
MAG 37
MAOG 38
MAOG 40
MAOG 40
MA® 40
MAOG 41
MAG 42
MA®G 43
MA®G 43
MA®G 43
MAOG 43
MAO 45
MAO 45
MAOG 47
MAG 49
MAO 49
MAOG 49

MAOG 2
MAG 5
MAOG 6
MAOG 6
MAOG 6
MAG 6
MAG 6
MAG 7
MAG 7
MAG 7
MAG 8
MAOG 8
MAOG 8
MAOG 8
MAG 9



104,
105,
106.
107,
108.
109,
110,
111,
112,
113,
114,
115,
116,
117,
118,
119,
120,
121,
122,
123,
124,
125,
126,
127,
128,
129,
130,
131,
132,
133,
134,
135,
136,
137,
138,
139,
140,
141,
142,
143,
144,
145,
146,
147,
148,
149,
150,
151,
152,
153,
154,
155,
156,

clades,is
gens,gentis
Alpes,ium
nox,ctis
ratio,onis
ars,artis
maghnitudo,inis
nex,necis
venatio,onis
caro,carnis
pellis,is
potestas,atis
cohors,cohortis
caedes,is
civitas,atis
VOX,Cis
magnitudo,inis
virtus,utis

vis

urbs,urbis
pars,rtis
urbs,urbis
aetas,atis
foris,is
legio,onis
navis,is
VOX,Cis
Carthago,inis
arbor,oris
opes,um
recuperatio,onis
avis,is
salutatio,onis
felicitas,atis
pietas,atis
virtus,utis
gratulatio,onis
suspicio,onis
laus,laudis
mors,mortis
cupiditas,atis
salus,utis
dimicatio,onis
honestas,atis
vetustas,atis
imago,inis
virtus,utis
paupertas,atis
legatio,onis
frugalitas,atis
urbs,urbis
necessitas,atis
sedes,is
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G.P. gentium
G.Pl. noctium

G.Pl. artium

(BA.I'pp.oeA.27)

G.P. -ium
G.P. -ium
G.P. -um/-ium

Ac.S.vim, Ab. vi
G.P. -ium
G.P. -ium
G.P. -ium

G.P. -um/-ium
(ove. fores,ium)

Ab.S. -il-e

[ev. *ops,opis]

G.S. -il-e
G.P. -ium
G.Pl. -ium

Pl.vires,ium,ibus.

(Fp.oeA.21)

MAOG 11
MAOG 11
MAOG 11
MA®G 13
MA®G 13
MAOG 13
MAOG 14
MAOG 15
MA®G 15
MAOG 15
MAOG 15
MAG© 15
MAOG 16
MAOG 16
MAOG 16
MAG© 17
MAG 17
MAG 17
MAG 18
MAG 18
MAG 18
MAG 19
MAOG 20
MA®G 20
MAOG 21
MA®G 23
MAOG 24
MA®G 25
MA®G 25
MAO 25
MAOG 28
MAOG 29
MAOG 29
MA® 30
MA® 30
MA® 30
MA® 30
MA® 30
MA® 30
MAOG 31
MAOG 31
MAOG 31
MAOG 32
MAOG 32
MAOG 32
MAOG 32
MAOG 34
MA® 36
MA® 36
MA® 36
MA®G 37
MA®G 37
MA® 38
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157. uxor,oris MAO 38
158. soror,oris MAO 38
159. nox,ctis G.Pl. noctium MAO 38
160. voluntas,atis MA® 40
161. antiquitas,atis MAO 41
162, mater,tris G.Pl. -um MA® 41
163. coniuratio,onis MAQ 42
164. auctoritas,atis MAQG 42
165. mors,mortis MAO 43
166. servitus,utis (G.Pl servitutum  &-tutium) MA® 43
167. caritas,atis MAO 44
168. simulatio,onis MA® 44
169. turris,is Acc.S. turrim Ab.S. turri MA® 45
170. legio,onis MA® 45
171. mentio,onis MA® 47
172, vestis,is BA.co0ng<Feo0ig §PBA. BeoTidpio MA®G 47
173. ornatrix,icis MA® 47
174, admiratio,onis MAO 48
175. pulchritudo,inis MAO 48
176. uxor,oris MA® 49
OYLT<PA
177. corpus,oris MAQ 4
178. rete,is Ab.S. -e/-i MA© 8
179. wvulnus,eris MAO 9
180. nomen,inis MAO 10
181. moenia,ium [plurale tantum] MA© 10
182. omen,inis MAOG 12
183. caput,itis MAO 14
184. lac,lactis MAO 15
185. flumen,inis MAO 15
186. corpus,oris MA® 17
187. genus,eris MAO 19
188. nomen,inis MA® 20
189. ius,iuris MA® 21
190. flumen,inis MA® 21
191. funus,eris MA® 23
192, discrimen,inis MAO 25
193. scelus,eris MAO 28
194, dedecus,oris MAO 30
195. nomen,inis MA® 30
196. genus,eris MAO 30
197. certamen,inis MAO 31
198. pondus,eris MAO 36
199. omen,inis MA® 38
200. corpus,oris MAO 40
201. agmen,inis MA® 40
202. pectus,oris MA® 41
203. moenia,ium [plurale tantum] MA@ 43
204. tempus,oris MA® 44

205. numen,inis MAO 48



